

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated February 27, 2020 of Regional Director **ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **TITO JESUS T. SALVADOR, Pampanga 3rd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descripti	on				
UACS No. 3102 Project ID: P004					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development – Road Widening – Primary Roads			Network Development – Road Widening – Primary Roads		
	K0091 + 104,	- K0089 + 402, K0091 + 118 - 092 + 530	K0088 + 860 ·	- K0087 + 701 - K0089 + 200, 0090 + 118 - K00	K0089 + 854 -
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 Road Widening 6.524 Lane Km.	₽ 5,257,511 / Lane Km.	₽ 34,300,000	CW-1 Road Widening 1.969 Lane Km.	₽ 17,420,010 / Lane Km.	₽ 34,300,000
EAO	-	₽ 700,000	EAO	-	₽ 700,000
Total:		P 35,000,000	Total:		P 35,000,000

Justification:

Change in Station Limits due to decrease in budget from 100M (NEP FY 2020) to 35M (GAA FY 2020). Decrease in Physical Target and increase in Unit Cost as per approved Program of Works and Detailed Engineering Design.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAELOYABUT

Senior Undersecretary – Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

WIN0C03830

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR